Proposed fees payable
to the secretarial auditors
along with terms of
appointment

Basis of recommen-
dation for appointment

The proposed remuneration to be paid to CS Niraj Trivedi for secretarial audit
services for the financial year ending March 31, 2026, is Rs.1,25,000/-  (Rupees
One Lac Twenty Five Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and out-of-pocket
expense, as may be incurred, in connection with the secretarial audit of the
Company.

The Board of Directors, in consultation with the Audit Committee, may alter
and vary the terms and conditions of appointment, including remuneration, in